In the first quarter of fiscal 2006, the Company recognized $83,000 as the minority interest in the operating results of Nordic Spring for such quarter; this
amount is included in the Company’s “selling, general and administrative expenses” in the Consolidated Statements of Income for the three months ended August
31, 2005 and the related liability is included in “other liabilities” in the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of August 31, 2005.

In accordance with SFAS No. 141, “Business Combinations”, the Company allocated the purchase price based on the fair value of the assets acquired and
liabilities assumed with the residual recorded as goodwill. The total intangible assets acquired include approximately $4.0 million for goodwill, $173,000 for a
non-compete agreement, $161,000 for customer relationships and $25,000 for an associate database. The associate database is amortized over four years, the non-
compete agreement over three years and customer relationships over two and a half years. Pro forma disclosures related to this acquisition are not included as
such disclosures are not material.

6. Intangible Assets and Goodwill
 The following table presents details of our intangible assets, estimated lives, related accumulated amortization and goodwill:

As of August 31, 2005

As of May 31, 2005

Gross

Accumulated
Amortization

Net

Gross

Accumulated
Amortization

Net

Customer relationships (2 – 4 years)   $ 5,010,000  $ (2,803,000) $ 2,207,000  $ 5,010,000  $ (2,480,000) $ 2,530,000
Associate and customer database (1 – 5 years)   1,759,000   (1,142,000)  617,000   1,759,000   (1,089,000)  670,000
Non-compete agreements (1 –4 years)   802,000   (687,000)  115,000   802,000   (673,000)  129,000
Developed technology (3 years)   520,000   (355,000)  165,000   520,000   (310,000)  210,000
Trade name and trademark (indefinite life)   82,000   —   82,000   82,000   —   82,000

Total   $ 8,173,000  $ (4,987,000) $ 3,186,000  $ 8,173,000  $ (4,552,000) $ 3,621,000

Goodwill (indefinite life)   $ 84,630,000  $ (4,617,000) $ 80,013,000  $ 84,630,000  $ (4,617,000) $ 80,013,000

In accordance with SFAS No. 142, “Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets,” goodwill and other intangible assets with indeterminate lives are no longer
subject to amortization but are tested for impairment annually or whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that the asset might be impaired.
Intangible assets with finite lives continue to be subject to amortization, and any impairment is determined in accordance with SFAS No. 144, “Accounting for the
Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets.”

The Company recorded amortization expense of $435,000 and $411,000 for the three months ended August 31, 2005 and 2004, respectively. Estimated